

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).10066-10067/2012

D.SURYANARAYANA RAJU ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh K. Chowdhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Joy Dip Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.  
  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.5 in SLP(C)No.10066/2012 alone remains to be served.  
Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that the above respondent has  
been served and proof of dasti was filed on 1.2.2013 and is available on  
record. Office to verify and put up on 26.7.2013.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|